RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GLOUCESTER CITY
County of Camden, State of New Jersey

#R AR -2017

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN
KLINE CONSTRUCTION INC. FOR FREEDOM PIER
WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

WHEREAS, a contract exists between Kline Construction, Inc, and the City of
Gloucester City for Freedom Pier Water and Sewer Improvements; and

WHEREAS, the cost of the original contract as awarded needs to be amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Common Council of
Gloucester City, County of Camden, and State of New Jersey that the contract between Kline
Construction, Inc. and the City of Gloucester City for Freedom Pier Water and Sewer
Improvements be amended:

Original Contract Amount: $240,553.96
Change Order #1 (approved previously) $ 13,321.60
Change Order #2
Supplemental $ 4,800.00
Reductions ($68,072.96)

Adjusted Amount based on
Change Order #2 Final $190,602.60

oOh

William P. Jamles, Mdyor

Passed by the Mayor and Common Council of Gloucester City this 5™ day of Sept., 2017.

Aoy e

Kéthleen M. JentscH, Citydferk




